Crane, Texas, February 14th, 1933.

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONERS COURT:

WE, you committee appointed at the Special January 28th, 1933, term to meet with the Commissioner's Court of Upton County relative to reaching an agreement as to the final approval of b the Re-survey of the common boundary line between Crane and Upton Counties as made by J. J. Goodfellow, in 1928; beg to report that we have met with the Commissioner's Court of Upton County and have reached an agreement with said Court to recognize the J. J. Goodfellow survey of said Coundary line between the two counties.

Respectfully Submitted:

R. C. Nothstine County Judge.

Ewell McKnight Commissioner Prect. No. Three.

It is ordered by the court that the report of R. C. Nothstine and Ewell McKnight as above set out be and the same is hereby p approved and ordered spread on the minutes of this Court.

It is further ordered that in accordance with the agreement between the representatives of this Court and the Commissioner's Court of Upton County be and the same is hereby approved and ratified and that the re-survey of the Common Boundary line as made by the said J. J. Goodfellow is hereby recognized and approved as the common boundary line between Crane and upton Counties and that a copy of the report of the said J. J. Goodfellow together with a certified copy of the order approving the same from the Upton County Commissioner's Court and the Crane County Commissioners Court be forwarded to the General Land Office to be filed in the General Land Uffice as a part of the records of said Office.

Counter 51951

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Counter 51958

1, F. L. Boyd, Clerk of the County Court in and for Crane County, Texas, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the original order of the Commissioner's Court agreeing on the common boundary line between Crane and Upton Counties, Texas, as the same is now recorded in the Minutes of the Commissioners Court of Crane County, Texas, in Volume One page 220.

Witness my hand and seal of office this the 20th day of March A. D. 1933.

Texas.

By

Order Cours Court Crane County

Filed May 8" 1933 J.H. Walter, Com. Clark